900257412 06/10/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Avid Technology, INc.		06/21/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Pinnacle Systems, Inc.		06/21/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Corel Corporation
Street Address:	1600 Carling Avenue
City:	Ottawa
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K1Z8R7
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3521779	VIDEOSPIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6137252691

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6137280826

Email: patricia.whais@corel.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia Whais
Address Line 1: 1600 Carling Avenue

Address Line 4: Ottawa, CANADA K1Z8R7

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

TRADEMARK 900257412 REEL: 005043 FRAME: 0808 OP \$40,00 3521779

Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia Whais		
Signature:	/Patricia Whais/		
Date:	06/10/2013		
Total Attachments: 7 source=AVID TECHNOLOGY INC. and PINNACLE SYSTEMS INC TO COREL CORPORATION (TMS) 21 JULY 2012 - FULLY EXECUTED#page1.tif source=AVID TECHNOLOGY INC. and PINNACLE SYSTEMS INC TO COREL CORPORATION (TMS) 21 JULY 2012 - FULLY EXECUTED#page2.tif source=AVID TECHNOLOGY INC. and PINNACLE SYSTEMS INC TO COREL CORPORATION (TMS) 21 JULY 2012 - FULLY EXECUTED#page3.tif source=AVID TECHNOLOGY INC. and PINNACLE SYSTEMS INC TO COREL CORPORATION (TMS) 21 JULY 2012 - FULLY EXECUTED#page4.tif source=AVID TECHNOLOGY INC. and PINNACLE SYSTEMS INC TO COREL CORPORATION (TMS) 21 JULY 2012 - FULLY EXECUTED#page4.tif source=AVID TECHNOLOGY INC. and PINNACLE SYSTEMS INC TO COREL CORPORATION (TMS) 21 JULY 2012 - FULLY EXECUTED#page5.tif			

source=AVID TECHNOLOGY INC. and PINNACLE SYSTEMS INC TO COREL CORPORATION (TMS) 21 JULY 2012 -

FULLY EXECUTED#page6.tif

FULLY EXECUTED#page7.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Corel Corporation, a Canadian corporation having a place of business at 1600 Carling Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1Z 8R7 ("Assignee"), Avid Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 75 Network Drive, Burlington, MA 01803 ("Parent"), and Pinnacle Systems, Inc., a California corporation having a place of business at 280 North Bernardo Avenue, Mountain View, California ("Pinnacle" and together with Parent, the "Assignors" and each an "Assignor") have entered into a certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of June 21, 2012, pursuant to the terms of which Assignors agreed, and do hereby agree, to assign all right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, service marks, trade dress, logos, trade names and domain names, including goodwill associated therewith, and applications, registrations and renewals in connection therewith, listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, as well as other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

Each Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks have been used, and rights to sue or make claims for any past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or unauthorized use of any the foregoing, and the rights to all damages, royalties or other payments that are now due or may become due and payable with respect to any of the foregoing.

Assignors hereby request the United States Patent and Trademark Office Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable governmental entity or registrar (including any applicable foreign or international office or registrar), to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Marks. Assignors hereby authorize and request the officials of all countries in which any of the Marks is now or will in the future be issued to issue to Assignee all of each Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee.

Each Assignor shall execute upon request any other lawful documents reasonably requested by Assignee, its successors or assigns to accomplish the assignments of such rights in United States and in all other countries to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Neither Assignor makes any representation or warranty to Assignee herein. Any and all representations and warranties made by Assignors to Assignee, including any rights and limitations of the parties with respect thereto, are contained in the Asset Purchase Agreement.

5434834v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of this 2nd day of July, 2012.

On this 200 day of 1014, 2012, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared the adjacently-listed individual, known to me or proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of 1010 name is signed on the attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Assignor:

Avid Technology, Inc.

By:_

Title:_

Name: Ken/Sexton

Executive Vice President, Chief Financial Officer, and Chief

Administrative Officer

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires



[Notary's Seal Here]

On this day of Life, 2012, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared the adjacently-listed individual, known to me or proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of

whose name is signed on the attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Assignor:

Pinnacle Systems, Inc.

3.T.....

e Ken Sexton

Executive Vice President, Chief

Title: Financial Officer, and Chief

Administrative Officer

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

KRISTIN CUNNINGHAM Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires October 17, 2014

[Notary's Seal Here]

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

Signed and agreed to by Assignee this 2nd day of July, 2012.

[Notary's Seal Here]

On this day of, 2012	Assig	mee:
before me, the undersigned notary publ personally appeared the adjacently-liste individual, known to me or proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of, to be the	d e By:_	Shon Buguist
whose name is signed on the attached document, and acknowledged to me the signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.	t he Title	ED
NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:		

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	}
County of 9M MHE	
on July 27012 before me,	ACM SWACM, NOTAN PUBLIC
To Acces 17	Here Insert Name and Title of the Office
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
ANGELA B. QUACH Commission # 1967342 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Jan 23, 2016	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/arc subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoin paragraph is true and correct.
	Signature Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above OPTIC	ONAL
Though the information below is not required by law	v, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document d reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	
	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	 -
□ Individual RIGHT THUMBPRIN	PIOUT TUMOPPIN
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Top of thumb her	O Signature
☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee	☐ Trustee
Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	☐ Other:

Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

SCHEDULE A

Registered Trademarks

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NO	REGISTRATION DATE
DAZZLE	Argentina	2.242.462	10-Aug-08
DAZZLE	Canada	682763	1-Mar-07
DAZZLE	CTM	2,593,846	12-Jun-03
DAZZLE	India	1303749	19-Aug-04
DAZZLE	Mexico	915,592	11-Jan-06
DAZZLE	Russian Federation	321923	2-Mar-07
DAZZLE	Taiwan	1216332	1-Jul-06
DAZZLE	United Arab Emirates	78904	18-Jan-07
DAZZLE	United States of America	2,262,008	20-Jul-99
DAZZLE	United States of America	2,272,182	24-Aug-99
MOVIEBOX	United States of America	3247477	29-May-07
P (sphere logo)	Canada	653,251	22-Nov-05
P (sphere logo)	China	4250438	28-Jan-09
P (sphere logo)	CTM	4004099	9-Dec-05
P (sphere logo)	Japan	4911836	2-Dec-05
P (sphere logo)	United States of America	3039452	10-Jan-06
P PINNACLE SYSTEMS (P and sphere logo)	India	1303750	19-Aug-04
PINNACLE	Benelux	780687	1-Dec-05
PINNACLE	China	1582649	7-Jun-01
PINNACLE	CTM	5622841	31-Jan-08
PINNACLE	Japan	2263622	21-Sep-90
PINNACLE	Japan	4451242	2-Feb-01
PINNACLE	Norway	247 383	25-Aug-08
PINNACLE	Singapore	T07/24282I	30-Oct-08
PINNACLE	Switzerland	579201	14-Nov-08
PINNACLE STUDIO	India	1303746	19-Aug-04
PINNACLE SYSTEMS	India	1303748	19-Aug-04
PINNACLESYS	Benelux	780688	1-Dec-05
Pinwheel Logo, Color	Argentina	2.233.766	3-Jun-08
Pinwheel Logo, Color	Australia	1114721	22-May-06
Pinwheel Logo, Color	Canada	TMA715,722	3-Jun-08
Pinwheel Logo, Color	CTM	5089669	4-May-07
Pinwheel Logo, Color	Mexico	1018847	18-Dec-07

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NO	REGISTRATION DATE
Pinwheel Logo, Color	Norway	236705	5-Dec-06
Pinwheel Logo, Color	Russian Federation	326620	18-May-07
Pinwheel Logo, Color	Switzerland	548.242	22-May-06
Pinwheel Logo, Color	United States of America	3215756	6-Mar-07
SCOREFITTER	United States of America	3395423	11-Mar-08
STUDIO	Benelux	781630	5-Dec-05
VIDEOSPIN	Argentina	2.255.266	29-Oct-08
VIDEOSPIN	Brazil	829431446	1-Mar-11
VIDEOSPIN	CTM	6305189	3-Dec-08
VIDEOSPIN	Mexico	1067907	13-Dec-07
VIDEOSPIN	United States of America	3521779	21-Oct-08

Domain Names

pinnaclesys.com

dazzle-europe.com dazzle-europe.de dazzle.asia dazzle.co dazzle.com dazzle.de dazzle.eu ezmoviestudio.com hollywoodfx.com ipinnacle.com my-pinnacle.com mypinnaclesys.com mystudionline.com mystudioonline.com myvideoopenapi.com pcle.com

pcle.net
pinnacle.asia
pinnacle.es
pinnacle.fr
pinnacle.mobi
pinnacleaustralia.com.au
pinnaclekorea.com
pinnaclela.com
pinnacleshare.asia

pinnacleshare.com pinnaclestudio.jp pinnaclesys-jp.com pinnaclesys.asia pinnaclesys.at pinnaclesys.cc pinnaclesys.co.uk

pinnaclesys.com.es pinnaclesys.de pinnaclesys.dk pinnaclesys.es pinnaclesys.eu pinnaclesys.fi pinnaclesys.fr pinnaclesys.hk pinnaclesys.hu pinnaclesys.in pinnaclesys.jp pinnaclesys.kr pinnaclesys.mobi pinnaclesys.net.cn pinnaclesys.nl pinnaclesys.no pinnaclesys.org.cn pinnaclesys.se pinnaclesys.tw pinnacletv.com pinnacletv.net pinnacletv.org studio.asia studio.eu studiohowto.com

studiohowto.com studioonline.com topvideographers.com videospin.com